WHEREAS, the BAG received Purchase Request (PR) No. 2025-173 from the Business
Development  Department  (BDD)  for the  Procurement of  service  provider for the
2025 Camp Wide Thanksgiving Celebration. The Approved Budget for the Contract

(ABC)     for    this     procurement    is    FOUR    HUNDRED    FIFTY    THOUSAND    PESOS

(Php450,000.00). A copy of the said PR is attached as Annex "A";

WHEREAS,  in  the  approved   Annual   Procurement   Plan   (APP)   for  CY   2025,  the

procurement   request   falls   under   PAP   Code   No.   GDS-159,   with   the   mode   of
procurement as Small Value Procurement (SVP);